FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/16/2024 SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host public meeting on Skyline Parkway Corridor public safety improvements on Monday, May 20 BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to host public meeting on Skyline Parkway Corridor public safety improvements on Monday, May 20

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth will host a public meeting on Skyline Parkway Corridor public safety improvements on Monday, May 20 at 5:30 pm at Lincoln Park Middle School, 3215 W Third Street. The meeting is expected to last two hours.

At this public meeting, City of Duluth staff will discuss the immediate response to recent incidents along Skyline Parkway. Details on a number of proposed options for a short-term trial on reconfiguring Skyline Parkway along the overlook section around Enger Park, and adding signage and striping, will also be presented.

If you cannot attend the meeting but would like more information about the project, please contact Engineering staff via our website at <u>https://duluthmn.gov/engineering/</u>.

###